PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:		09/17/2012	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
N		Name	Execution Date
INNOTEK POWDER COATINGS, LLC			12/17/2012
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	PROTECH CHEMICALS LTD./PROTECH CHIMIE LTEE.		
Street Address:	7600 Henri Bourassa West		
City:	St-Laurent, Quebec		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code: H4S 1W3			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	
Patent Number: 55207		20736	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: 5163659805			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:516 365 9802			
Email: dhentze@collardroe.com			
Correspondent Name: Debra Hentze/Collard & Roe, P.C.			
Address Line 1: 1077 Northern Blvd.			
Address Line 4: Roslyn, NEW YORK 11576			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		021872	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Frederick J. Dorchak	
Total Attachments: 2 source=PROTECH Executed Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page1.tif source=PROTECH Executed Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page2.tif			

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INNOTEK POWDER COATINGS, LLC (the "ASSIGNOR"), a Texas limited liability company having a principal place of business at 3400 W. Seventh, Big Spring, Texas 79720 entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated September 12, 2012 ("Purchase Agreement") pursuant to which PROTECH CHEMICALS LTD./PROTECH CHIMIE LTEE. (the "ASSIGNEE"), a Canadian limited liability company having a principal place of business at 7600 Henri Bourassa West, St-Laurent, Quebec, H4S 1W3, agreed to purchase from ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR has agreed to transfer to ASSIGNEE, among other things, all of ASSIGNOR'S rights, titles, and interests in and to certain trademarks and patents;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE executed a separate Trademark Assignment and a separate Patent Assignment, both effective as of September 17, 2012 (collectively, the "Assignments");

WHEREAS, the Assignments included an inadvertent error in the naming of ASSIGNOR, referring to ASSIGNOR as Protech Chemicals, Ltd. rather than Protech Chemicals Ltd./Protech Chimie, Ltee.;

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE desire to confirm the rights assigned through the Assignments in ASSIGNEE'S proper name;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms assignment to ASSIGNEE of all rights, title and interest in and to (1) the trademarks appearing in the attached SCHEDULE (the "MARKS"), along with the U.S., Canadian, and European Community Registrations for the MARKS (the "REGISTRATIONS") and the goodwill of the business connected with the MARKS and the REGISTRATIONS, and symbolized by the MARKS and the REGISTRATIONS; (2) U.S. Patent No. 5,520,736, issued on May 29, 1996, and the invention covered thereby (the "PATENT"); and (3) the right to sue for past common law causes of action and infringement related to the MARKS, REGISGTRATIONS, and PATENT.

 INNOTEK POWDER COATINGS, LLC
 PROTECH CHEMICALS LTD./
PROTECH CHIMIE LTEE.

 By:
 A.

 GaryD. Douglas, Vice President
 By:

 Name:
 David Ades
Title:

 Managing Director

 Effective Nunc Pro Tunc:
 September 17, 2012

 Dated:
 November 21, 2012

 Dated:
 November 21, 2012

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 1

SCHEDULE

<u>Trademark</u> Jurisdiction **Registration No.** 2027091 United States POLYARMOR United States GLAS-LOK 2045009 United States ENCASE 2791977 United States INNOTEK 2791978 United States LIMITED ONLY BY 2802878 THE IMAGINATION United States INNOTEK + DESIGN 2809036 European Community INNOTEK 002487940 European Community POLYARMOR 004128872 European Community GLAS-LOK 004128898 Canada INNOTEK TMA635274

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 2

PATENT REEL: 029794 FRAME: 0830

RECORDED: 02/12/2013